

1 OHM P1O-1595 (Piev. 6 93) RE OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETCE Potent and frademark Office		
Inb settlings to corp. ▼ 10136			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached ortainal documents or convertenced		
Name of conveying party(les): (1) Shingo TOKUNAGA (2) Noriki KAJIZAKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? 다 Yes 정 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	T.		
⊠ Assignment ⊔ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,		
U Olher	Clty: Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8588		
Execution Date:	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No		
Λ. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024 City: NEW YORK State: NY 710: 10118	8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)		
DO HOT US	E IHIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intentitive original document. Aaron B. Karas	Takion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		

Mall documents to be accorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner Patents & Trademniks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023 1

Any fee due with the covered by an enclocharged on Deposit

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No.: 18,923

Signature

Total number of agramical adding cover sheet inflachments, and documents

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Dale

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

Docket No. FEUJI 17.336

METHOD OF SET	TING COMMUNICATION	BANDS AND COMM	UNICATION DEVICE	3
for which				
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed	concurrently herewith	ı ,	
[]	an application for a Patent of	of the United States wa	s filed on	
	and given Application Seria	l No.		
	FUJITSU LIMITED			
	siness at $1-1$, Kamikoo		Nakahara-ku,	
	, Kanagawa, 211-858			, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaini	ing the entire right, title and	interest in, to and und	er the said invention an	d the said application:
valuable consideration ferred and set over, a successors, legal represaid United States applied which may be gramprotection, including filed for said inventiapplications and the Patent Laws of the Linternational agreement and all forms of inducates and designs what will be a succession of the Conficial of any count forms of industrial	FORE, in consideration of the con, the receipt of which is and by these presents does be resentatives and assigns, the oplication and all divisions, ted thereon and all reissue, without limitation, all application in any country or countright to claim for the same of the country of the countries the country of the countries foreign to the property protection on appreciatives and assigns, in a	hereby acknowledged hereby sell, assign, tra- entire right, title and i renewals and continuals and extensions their lications for patents, untries foreign to the Uthe priority rights derived the country in which a including, without limit invention in any country of Patenthe United States, who lications as aforesaid	the said ASSIGNOR ansfer and set over, un nterest in, to and under ations thereof, and all I reof; and all I application tility models, and designited States, together wed from said United States of Industry such application is initation, patents, utility ntry or countries foreigns and Trademarks of se duty it is to issue p, to issue the same to	has sold, assigned, transto the said ASSIGNEE, its the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ons for industrial property gas which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the trial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifigant to the United States and the United States, and any atents or other evidence or
not executed, and will AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, execu- do everything possib	OR covenants and agrees tha ll not execute, any agreemen or further covenants and agand assigns, any facts know te all divisional, continuing, le to aid the said ASSIGNE said invention in all countri	nt in conflict herewith. grees that he will come respecting said invention, reissue and foreign a E, its successors, legal	municate to the said Antion, and testify in an pplications, make all ri	ASSIGNEE, its successors, y legal proceeding, sign all ightful oaths, and generally
	first inventor Shingo To			
Inventor's signature	Shing o Fet	28827 C . 2 . 15	Date	April 24, 2000
	oka-shi, Fukuoka, J		Citizenship	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU KYUSH			
	Momochihama 2-cho	me, Sawara-ku,	Fukuoka-shi, Fu	kuoka, 814-8588 Japa
Second Inventor's si Residence Fukuo	joint inventor, if any <u>No</u> gnature <u>இடியில்</u> oka-shi, Fukuoka, Jacobo	riki Kajizaki ကြို့လျှေးသည် apan U COMMUNICATION	Date Citizenship SYSTEMS LIMITE	April 24, 2000 Japan
	oint inventor, if any			
	nature			
Post Office Address				

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010811 FRAME: 0602